

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE - MONTEGO CT. DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT							CBKN Dirtworks, Inc.		CJ Mead Construction Co., Inc		RMCI, Inc.		Franklin's Earthmoving, Inc.		Pate Construction Co. Inc.		TLC Plumbing & Utility		H. O. Construction, Inc.		Gandy Dancer, LLC		Cornerstone Contractors	
Bid Item Number	Item	Estimated Qty	Units	Cost/Unit	Cost	Spec	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost
1	Project Sign, installed at locations specified by SSCAFCA, Complete	1	EA	800	800	SSCAFCA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 623.00	\$ 623.00	\$ 688.00	\$ 688.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 339.00	\$ 339.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2	Traffic Control, Barricading, any/all access signs & permits required by City of Rio Rancho, Complete	1	LS	1000	1000	City of Rio Rancho - Dev. Svcs.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,383.00	\$ 4,383.00	\$ 2,921.00	\$ 2,921.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Control of Storm Water & Nuisance Flow, CIP	1	LS	1500	1500	Supplemental Tech. Specs	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 6,279.00	\$ 6,279.00	\$ 2,804.00	\$ 2,804.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
4	Materials Testing, Complete	1	ALLOW.	2500	2500		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
5	Construction Staking, Complete	1	LS	3500	3500	NMDOT Section 801	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,494.00	\$ 5,494.00	\$ 1,692.00	\$ 1,692.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
6	Clear & Grub, Includes Haul and Disposal, Complete	0.17	AC	5000	850	NMDOT Section 201	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,496.00	\$ 29,031.00	\$ 4,935.27	\$ 11,670.00	\$ 1,983.90	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 456.45	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,360.00
7	Removal of Structures & Obstructions	1	LS	1500	1500	NMDOT Section 601	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,993.00	\$ 11,993.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	Unclassified Excavation - Includes Excavation, Haul and Placement On-site, Complete	25	CY	4	100	NMDOT Section 203	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00
9	Borrow, includes haul, placement, compaction and all related work, Complete	314	CY	15	4710	NMDOT Section 203	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,560.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 18,212.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,413.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,420.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,536.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 6,751.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,850.00
10	Drop Inlet, Type 1 (Single Bay) for Type A Curb, incl. 5' transitions, Complete	2	EA	2500	5000	NMDOT Section 623	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 6,395.09	\$ 12,790.18	\$ 6,551.00	\$ 13,102.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 18,600.00
11	6' Diameter Manhole, Complete	2	EA	4500	9000	NMDOT Section 662	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8,229.00	\$ 16,458.00	\$ 6,598.00	\$ 13,196.00	\$ 6,065.00	\$ 12,130.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
12	Class A Wire-Enclosed Riprap, Complete	23	CY	215	4945	NMDOT Section 602	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 289.00	\$ 6,647.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,060.00
13	36" Storm Drain Pipe, Complete	132	LF	110	14520	NMDOT Section 570	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 13,992.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 12,936.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 12,144.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 10,032.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 9,504.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,200.00
14	42" Storm Drain Pipe, Complete	200	LF	185	37000	NMDOT Section 570	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 26,000.00
15	RPCC Headwall for 36" Pipe, Channel A, Complete	12	LF	333	3996	NMDOT Section 511	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 932.00	\$ 11,184.00	\$ 824.00	\$ 9,888.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 13,680.00
16	RPCC Headwall for 42" Pipe, Channel B, Complete	13	LF	333	4329	NMDOT Section 511	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 903.00	\$ 11,739.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 11,154.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 16,380.00
17	Curb & Gutter, Mountable, Type A, Complete	20	LF	30	600	NMDOT Section 609	\$ 48.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 47.60	\$ 952.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00
18	Subgrade Prep, Complete	468	SY	3	1404	NMDOT Section 207	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 2.83	\$ 1,324.44	\$ 7.40	\$ 3,463.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 1,310.40
19	Aggregate Base Course, Type 2, Complete	468	SY	7	3276	NMDOT Section 303	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,552.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,488.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 6,271.20	\$ 22.00	\$ 10,296.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,424.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,616.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,680.00
20	Pipe Gate, 14' Wide, Complete	2	EA	1750	3500	SSCAFCA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 5,242.00	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 3,170.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
21	Bollards & Cable, Complete	2	LS	600	1200	SSCAFCA/ APWA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,633.00	\$ 3,266.00	\$ 1,004.00	\$ 2,008.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
21	Native Grass Seeding incl. Gravel Mulch, Complete	0.17	AC	5000	850	APWA Section 1012	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 46,243.00	\$ 7,861.31	\$ 28,920.00	\$ 4,916.40	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 4,998.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 4,216.00
SUBTOTAL																								
22	Mobilization, Complete. Not to Exceed 7% of Subtotal Above	1	LS	NTE 7% SUBTOTAL	7425.6	Supplemental Tech. Specs	NTE 7% SUBTOTAL	\$ 9,000.00	NTE 7% SUBTOTAL	\$ 10,000.00	NTE 7% SUBTOTAL	\$ 8,000.00	NTE 7% SUBTOTAL	\$ 7,938.00	NTE 7% SUBTOTAL	\$ 7,400.00	NTE 7% SUBTOTAL	\$ 9,000.00	NTE 7% SUBTOTAL	\$ 8,649.76	NTE 7% SUBTOTAL	\$ 4,200.00	NTE 7% SUBTOTAL	\$ 10,000.00
NOTE: Yellow cells denote a mathematical error that submitted on the bid. However, the error did not change the overall results.																								
BASE BID SUBTOTAL							\$ 150,239.00		\$ 168,650.00		\$ 191,296.20		\$ 133,777.70		\$ 113,315.45		\$ 154,400.00		\$ 132,217.76		\$ 108,928.00		\$ 176,186.40	
NEW MEXICO GROSS RECEIPTS TAX (NMGRT) @ 7.4375%							\$ 11,174.03		\$ 12,543.34		\$ 14,227.65		\$ 9,949.72		\$ 8,427.84		\$ 11,483.50		\$ 9,833.70		\$ 8,101.52		\$ 13,103.86	
BASE BID TOTAL (Base Bid Subtotal + NMGRT)							\$ 161,413.03		\$ 181,193.34		\$ 205,523.85		\$ 143,727.42		\$ 121,743.29		\$ 165,883.50		\$ 142,051.46		\$ 117,029.52		\$ 189,290.26	